https://marquitathomasofficial.com/home. Individuals are being solicited to join the platform by sending 
a minimum of one hundred fifty ($150) dollars to the entity in the form of crypto currency and once the 
requisite deposit is made, they would then be able to withdraw one thousand five hundred ($1,500) 
dollars per $150 deposit. 

On the website an individual who claims to be “Marquita Thomas” designates herself as a Trading Advisor, 
and potential candidates are presented with two packages. The first is the Gold Queen Scanner at $250 
per month offering XAUUSD (the label for spot gold traded on the foreign exchange market) Trading